Matthews Playhouse Class & Summer Camp Release of Liability and Policies

The following text is the "release of liability" that parents agree to when they enroll their children in Matthews Playhouse classes and camps. When registering online, you must acknowledge this release with a checkbox which constitutes your digital signature.

Photo Release

I hereby give Matthews Playhouse Of The Performing Arts and their legal representatives and assigns, the right and permission to publish, without charge and without compensation of any type, photographs taken during classes, shows or events. These photographs may be used in publications, including electronic publications, or in audiovisual presentations, promotional literature, advertising, or in other similar ways.

Injury/Medical Release

I herby grant permission to the Matthews Playhouse of the Performing Arts staff to obtain medical care from any licensed physician, hospital, medical clinic or emergency medical service organization for the above named at such time as deemed necessary for physical health purposes. I hereby voluntarily release and discharge the Matthews Playhouse, its agents, contracted services, servants and employees from any and all claims for injury, illness, loss or damage, which my child may suffer from as a result of his/her participation in the Matthews Playhouse activities.

Late Pick Up Policy

Matthews Playhouse charges a fee of \$1.00 per minute that you are late picking up your student. There is a grace period of 10 minutes. After 10 minutes your child will be in the Matthews Playhouse Theatre Office. You will receive a bill for \$1.00 per minute after that. Your child cannot return to class until the late fee is paid in full. I understand and will comply with the Matthews Playhouse Late Pick-up Policy.

Dismissal Policy

The child named on this registration will be released only to the parent or guardian listed on this application unless advised in writing by the parent or guardian. (Please be advised that identification will be required)

<u>Indemnification & Hold Harmless Agreement</u>

I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Matthews Playhouse of the Performing Arts (hereinafter referred to as Theatre), its Employees, Agents, Officers, Board Members, Volunteers or any other person against loss or expense, including attorney fees, due to any bodily injury, personal injury or property damage which may result from any and all activities while participating in classes or any other activity sponsored by or conducted by Theatre, or while visiting any facilities owned by, leased by, or controlled by Theatre.

Theatre guarantees that all equipment and facilities are in good repair and are appropriate for the purposes to which they will be put, and personnel are appropriately trained and screened.

In the event either party is unable to perform its obligations under the terms of this Agreement because of acts of God, strikes, equipment or transmission failure or damage reasonably beyond its control, or other causes reasonably beyond its control, such party shall not be liable for damages to the other for any damages resulting from such failure to perform or otherwise from such causes.

It is understood and agreed that this Release of All Liabilities shall remain in force for not more than one year from the date of this Release. The release is recorded through a computer system, along with the date of agreement.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I am the person named below. I am at least 18 years of age. I am either the participant named below, or I am a parent/guardian acting on behalf of a child under 18 years of age.

I attest that by selecting the checkbox associated with these statements that I am agreeing to all policies and releases with the full effect of a physical signature.